Ochi, Babayemi & Ekebafe,; njcr 27(1) 2022, 001 – 018  https://dx.doi.org/10.4314/njcr.v27i1.1
  1
Nigerian Journal of Chemical Research                                                          Vol. 27, No. 1, 2022
ADSORBENTS CHARACTERIZATION AND EFFECT OF REACTION INDICES ON THE
UPTAKE OF CADMIUM (II) AND CHROMIUM (VI) IONS FROM WASTEWATER
1D. O. Ochi, 2A. K. Babayemi and 3*L. O. Ekebafe
1Department of Chemical Engineering Technology, Auchi Polytechnic, Auchi, Nigeria
2Department of Chemical Engineering, Chukwuemeka Odumegwu Ojukwu University,

Expert 10.0
Std Run Sample Code Component 1
A:Chitosan (g)
Component 2
B:Activated
plantain peel (g)
3 1 APP1 0.00 100.00
11 2 CHT-APP2 25.00 75.00
5 3 CHT-APP3 50.00 0.00
8 4 CHT-APP4 50.00 100.00
10 5 CHT-APP5 75.00 25.00
6 6 CHT-APP6 0.00 50.00
15 7 CHT-APP7 75.00 50.00
13 8 CHT-APP8 50.00 25.00
16 9 CHT-APP9 50.00 75.00
9 10 CHT-APP10 25.00 25.00
14 11 CHT-APP11 25.00 50.00
12 12 CHT-APP12 75.00 75.00
7 13 CHT-APP13 100.00 50.00
17 14 CHT-APP14 50.00 50.00
2 15 CHT-APP15 100.00 0.00
4 16 CHT-APP16 100.00 100.00
1 17 CHT-APP17 0.00 0.00
The pH, bulk density, surface area, conductivity,
water binding power, loss of ignition, moisture
content, FT-IR, SEM, XRD, and BET were all
used to characterize the adsorbents using